
Monday, March 26

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm	 Kickoff Reception/Dinner 	 Riverview Room

Tuesday, March 27

7:15 am – 8:00 am	 Breakfast Buffet	 Riverview Room

8:00 am – 8:15 am	 Introductions & Welcome	 Vieux Carre Room

8:15 am – 9:15 am	 Active Shooter Awareness - A real life story from a real 	 Vieux Carre Room 
	 life perspective	

	 Nicole Aquilina and Lacey Newman of ARB were both at the October 2017  
Las Vegas mass shooting.  They bring a unique perspective to this ever  
changing active shooter culture that has woven its way into our society.   
These two brave ladies will share their experiences and what employers and  
contractors might consider doing to prepare themselves on jobsites, both  
from the perspective of when in the middle of the battle, to dealing with  
it after it is all said and done.

9:30 am – 12:00 pm	 Taking Personal Responsibility for Workplace Safety	 Vieux Carre Room

	 Bruce Wilkinson of Workplace Consultants 
	 	 	
	 Today’s workplace and multi-employer jobsites are constantly changing  
	 and more challenging than ever.  Regulatory compliance issues,  
	 competition, client expectations, creating a safe work environment,  
	 managing risk and both preventing and responding to potential violence;  
	 are just a few of the concerns facing the underground construction  
	 industry.  But work must continue, while creating an organizational culture  
	 of respected leadership, valued-safety, inclusiveness, performance  
	 excellence and personal responsibility.

12:15 pm – 1:15 pm	 Safety Director Luncheon	 Riverview Room

	 Safety Director of the Year Award and Safety Person of the Year Presentations

1:30 pm – 2:30 pm	 Dealing with Opioid Addiction on the Jobsite	 Vieux Carre Room
	
	 Kim Shambrook, Senior Director Workplace Training & Consulting
	 National Safety Council

	 The mission of the National Safety Council is to eliminate preventable  
	 deaths at work, in homes and communities, and on the road through  
	 leadership, research, education and advocacy.  Kim Shambrook will  
	 share her knowledge on the opioid crisis and the workplace.

2:45 pm – 3:30 pm	 Best Practices Conversation	 Vieux Carre Room
	 	 	
	 Large and small group discussions on:  aging workforce; 2017 wins  
	 and challenges; incident management and much more.
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3:45 pm – 4:30 pm	 OQ Portability Task Force Update	 Vieux Carre Room

	 Since the final rule on pipeline operator qualification (OQ) was issued in  
	 2002, there have been several initiatives to facilitate compliance with varying  
	 OQ requirements overseen by natural gas utilities and the countless contractors  
	 who build gas distribution infrastructure on their behalf. In 2016, the DCA  
	 established a task force to investigate whether and how the industry can  
	 improve the OQ process and provide more consistency in compliance with  
	 operator OQ programs. The DCA OQ Integrity Coalition is now gauging  
	 interest of operators and regulators in participating in a pilot program in  
	 select states to test whether this updated approach could raise the bar in  
	 terms of the integrity of OQ programs while increasing consistency and  
	 providing a set of standardized processes. This panel discussion will provide  
	 the latest details about the OQ Integrity Program and plans to initiate a pilot. 

5:30 pm – 9:30 pm	 Safety Congress Attendees’ Reception/Dinner	 World War II Museum

	 The bus will depart from the hotel at 5:30 pm for an evening at the  
	 World War II Museum.  Our reception and dinner will take place on the  
	 Louisiana Memorial Pavilion of the museum.  The museum and exhibits  
	 will be open until 9:00 pm for viewing.    

Wednesday, March 28

7:45 am – 8:30 am	 Breakfast Buffet	 Riverview Room

8:30 am – 9:30 am	 10 Essential Elements to the Perfect Pipeline Safety Management	 Vieux Carre Room
				  
	 Andrew Darden, Compliance Management Specialist at ENERGY Worldnet, Inc.

	 Building a safety management system that is both compliant and manageable  
	 is vital for an organization to keep incidents to a minimum and constantly  
	 improve the program over time. However, what works for one company  
	 does not necessarily work for another. This presentation will explore the  
	 facets of a top-notch Safety Management System and find out how behaviors  
	 and attitudes can influence its success and how small changes can make a  
	 big difference to the overall health of your program. These 10 elements are  
	 also key to ensuring conformance per the API Recommended Practice 1173.

9:45 am – 10:45 am	 Sideboom Safety	 Vieux Carre Room

	 Chris Semple, Vice President of Engineering at Brandt Industries

	 Chris Semple will share his knowledge on working with side booms safely  
	 on the jobsite and OSHA/ASME standards.

10:45 am – 11:00 am	 Wrap-up and Planning for 2019	 Vieux Carre Room
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Distribution Contractors Association wishes to thank the 2018 Safety Congress Co-Chairmen:

for their efforts in organizing our 23rd annual event.

Mike Comer
Quanta Services Inc.

Houston, TX

Chris Moulden
ARB Inc.

Lake Forest, CA



Aquilina, Nicole*
ARB Inc.
26000 Commercentre Dr. 
Lake Forest, CA  92630
Email: 

Beavers, Kevin*
SE Directional Drilling
3117 North Cessna Ave. 
Casa Grande, AZ  85122
Email: dana@southeastdrilling.com

Bozzello, Richard
Hallen Construction Co.
4270 Austin Boulevard 
Island Park, NY  11558
Email: rbozzello@hallen.com

Bream, Ryan*
Utility Line Services
1302 Conshohocken Road Suite 100
Conshohocken, PA  19428
Email: rbream@ulscorp.com

Bridgman, Beau*
Snelson Companies
601 West State Street 
Sedro Woolley, WA  98284
Email: bbridgman@snelsonco.com

Carpenter, Brian
Laney Directional
831 Crossbridge Dr. 
Spring, TX  77373
Email: BCarpenter@laneydrilling.com

Cleeter, Andy
Miller Pipeline
P.O. Box 34141 8850 Crawfordsville Rd.
Indianapolis, IN  46234
Email: andy.cleeter@millerpipeline.com

Colson, Bill*
Pretec Directional Drilling
3314 56th St. 
Eau Claire, WI  54703
Email: bcolson@pretecdd.com

Comer, Mike
Quanta Services
2800 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 2600 
Houston, TX  77056
Email: mcomer@quantaservices.com

Crook, Kenneth
ARB Inc.
26000 Commercentre Dr. 
Lake Forest, CA  92630
Email: kcrook@prim.com

Darden, Andrew*
ENERGY Worldnet
P.O. Box 2106 1210 S Business Hwy. 81/287
Decatur, TX  76034
Email: andrew.darden@energyworldnet.com

Darden, Rob
DCA
101 West Renner Suite 460
Richardson, TX  75082
Email: rdarden@dcaweb.org

Eastway, Nathan
Gabe’s Construction Co.
4804 North 40th St 
Sheboygan, WI  53083
Email: neastway@gabes.com

Eggler, Marie*
Q3 Contracting
3066 Spruce Street 
Little Canada, MN  55117
Email: meggler@prim.com

Flowers, Travis
Brotherton Pipeline
11 S Frontage Rd. P.O. Box 738
Gold Hill, OR  97525
Email: travisflowers@bplinc.com

Fugal, Ray
Niels Fugal Sons Co.
P.O. Box 650 
Pleasant Grove, UT  84062
Email: ray.fugal@fugal.com
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Hartman, Tony
Oz Directional Drilling
38220 N. 103rd Place 
Scottsdale, AZ  85262
Email: thartman@ozdirectionaldrilling.com

Heieie, Dana
SE Directional Drilling
3117 North Cessna Ave. 
Casa Grande, AZ  85122
Email: dana@southeastdrilling.com

Hickey, Mike
Hallen Construction Co.
4270 Austin Boulevard 
Island Park, NY  11558
Email: mhickey@hallenconstruction.com

Hutchens, Justin
Miller Pipeline
P.O. Box 34141 8850 Crawfordsville Rd.
Indianapolis, IN  46234
Email: Justin.hutchens@millerpipeline.com

Isbell, Geoff
ENERGY Worldnet
P.O. Box 2106 1210 S Business Hwy. 81/287
Decatur, TX  76034
Email: Geoff.Isbell@EnergyWorldNet.com

Jones, Jonathan*
Western Utility
2565 Palmer Ave. 
University Park, IL  60484
Email: jonathanj@westernutility.com

Kochen, Brandon
K. R. Swerdfeger Constr.
421 E. Industrial Blvd. 
Pueblo West, CO  81007
Email: Brandon@krswerd.com

Korson, Teri
DCA
101 West Renner Suite 460
Richardson, TX  75082
Email: tkorson@dcaweb.org

Larson, Craig*
LaValley Industries
P.O. Box 683 
Bemidji, MN  56619
Email: craigl@lavalleyindustries.com

MacLeod, Edward
Ellingson Trenchless
P.O. Box 68 56113 State Hwy 56
West Concord, MN  55985
Email: emacleod@ellingsoncompanies.com

Marcotte, Neil*
Brandt Industries
Box 3856, Hwy #1 East 13th Ave & Pinkie Rd
Regina, SK  S0G 2T0
Email: neil.marcotte@brandt.ca

Martin, Joel
Atlas Trenchless
P.O. Box 488 1351 Broadway Street W
Rockville, MN  56369
Email: jmartin@atlas-trenchless.com

Moulden, Chris
ARB Inc.
26000 Commercentre Dr. 
Lake Forest, CA  92630
Email: cmoulden@prim.com

Mykyte, Dale
Pe Ben USA
13738 FM 529 
Houston, TX  77041
Email: dale@pebenusa.com

Myrick, Chase*
SE Directional Drilling
3117 North Cessna Ave. 
Casa Grande, AZ  85122
Email: dana@southeastdrilling.com

Neill, Jeremy
United Rentals
8616 South 135th Street 
Omaha, NE  68138
Email: jneill@ur.com

Neunzig, Timothy*
Hallen Construction Co.
4270 Austin Boulevard 
Island Park, NY  11558
Email: tneunzig@hallen.com

Newman, Lacey*
ARB Inc.
26000 Commercentre Dr. 
Lake Forest, CA  92630
Email: 



O’Hara, Austin
Miller Pipeline
P.O. Box 34141 8850 Crawfordsville Rd.
Indianapolis, IN  46234
Email: Austin.O’Hara@millerpipeline.com

Olson, Drew*
Minnesota Limited
P.O. Box 410 
Big Lake, MN  55309
Email: andrew.olson@mnlimited.com

Osborn, Jay
Primoris Services Corp.
3065 Spruce St., STE 103 
Little Canada, MN  55117
Email: josborn@prim.com

Paredes, Oscar
InfraSource
6301 James A Reed Rd 
Kansas City, MO  64133
Email: oscar.paredes@infrasourceinc.com

Parry, Skip
Otis Eastern Service
2971 State Route 417 PO Box 330
Wellsville, NY  14895
Email: sep@otiseastern.com

Ramos, Eddie
SE Directional Drilling
3117 North Cessna Ave. 
Casa Grande, AZ  85122
Email: eddie@southeastdrilling.com

Sabari, Bryan
Infrasource Services
14103 Stewart Road 
Sumner, WA  98390
Email: bsabari@potelco.net

Sandwick, Tony
Q3 Contracting
3066 Spruce Street 
Little Canada, MN  55117
Email: TSandwick@Prim.com

Scharff, Ken*
Global Underground Corp.
641 Winters Drive 
Colorado Springs, CO  80907
Email: kscharff@globalug.com

Semple, Chris*
Brandt Industries
Box 3856, Hwy #1 East 13th Ave & Pinkie Rd
Regina, SK  S0G 2T0
Email: chris.semple@brandt.ca

Smith, Jessica
SE Directional Drilling
3117 North Cessna Ave. 
Casa Grande, AZ  85122
Email: jessica@southeastdrilling.com

Solomon, Russell*
Brandt Industries
Box 3856, Hwy #1 East 13th Ave & Pinkie Rd
Regina, SK  S0G 2T0
Email: rsolomon@brandt.ca

Steinberg, David
Carson Corporation
171 Route 94
Lafayette, NJ  07848
Email: dsteinberg@carsoncorporation.net

Swan, Joseph
Michels Corporation
22100 Pillsbury Avenue 
Lakeville, MN  55044
Email: jswan@michels.us

Ugrich, Troy
SE Directional Drilling
3117 North Cessna Ave. 
Casa Grande, AZ  85122
Email: Tugrich@southeastdrilling.com

Walker, Dianna
K. R. Swerdfeger Constr.
421 E. Industrial Blvd. 
Pueblo West, CO  81007
Email: dianna@krswerd.com

Weingarten, David*
Hypower Inc.
5913 NW 31st Ave. 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33309
Email: dweingarten@hypowerinc.com

Wilkinson, Bruce
Meeting Speakers
8685 West 96th Street 
Overalnd Park, KS  66212
Email: speakpoint@aol.com



Wyatt, Jeremy
Miller Pipeline
P.O. Box 34141 8850 Crawfordsville Rd.
Indianapolis, IN  46234
Email: jeremy.wyatt@millerpipeline.com

Yancey, Wilson
National Trench Safety
260 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 200
Houston, TX  77060
Email: wilsonyancey@ntsafety.com

Yates, Dean
Niels Fugal Sons Co.
P.O. Box 650 
Pleasant Grove, UT  84062
Email: dyates@fugal.com

Zimmerman, Trevor
Primoris Services Corp.
3065 Spruce St., STE 103 
Little Canada, MN  55117
Email: tzimmerman@prim.com

*denotes first time attendee

As of March 15, 2018	
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